TRANSPORTATION RESEARCH BOARD

Mark J. Morvant (chair)

Pavement & Geotech Research Admin

Louisiana Transportation Research Center (LTRC)
4101 Gourrier Avenue

Baton Rouge LA 70808

Phone: 225-767-9124 Fax: 225-767-9108
Email: mmorvant@dotd.louisiana.gov

Dr. Naser Abu-Hejleh

Geotechnical Engineer Specialist

FHWA Resource Center

19900 Governors Drive, Suite 301

Olympic Helds IL 60461

Phone: 708-283-3550 Fax: 708-283-3501
Email: naser.abu-hejleh@fhwa.dot.gov

Tony M. Allen

State Geotechnical Engineer

Washington State Department of Transportation
P O Box 47365

Olympia WA 98504-7365

Phone: 360-709-5450 Fax: 360-709-5585
Email: allent@wsdot.wa.gov

James Joseph Brennan

Assistant Geotechnical Engineer
Kansas Department of Transportation
Materials and Research Center

2300 Van Buren Street

Topeka KS 66611-1195

Phone: 785-296-3008 Fax: 785-296-2526
Email: brennan@ksdot.org

Dr. Dan Brown

Gottlieb Assoc Professor of CE

Auburn University

Department of Civil Engineering

Harbert Engineering Center

Auburn AL 36849

Phone: 334-844-6283 Fax: 334-844-6290
Email: brownd2@auburn.edu

Dr. Kenneth L. Fishman

Principal

McMahon & Mann Consulting Engineers, PC
2495 Main Street Suite 432

Buffalo NY 14214

Phone: 716-834-8932 Fax: 716-834-8934
Email: kfishman@mmce.net



Rudolph P. Frizzi

Principal

Langan Engineering & Environmental Services
River Drive Center 1

Elmwood Park NJ 07407

Phone: 201-398-4613 Fax: 201-398-4813
Email: rfrizzi@langan.com

Edward Kavazanjian, Jr., Ph.D., P.E.

Associate Professor and Interim Chair

Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering, ECG 252
Ira A. Fulton School of Engineering

Arizona State University

Tempe, AZ 85287-5306

Tel: (480) 727-8566

Fax: (480) 965-0557

Email: edkavy@asu.edu

Dr. Daehyeon Kim
Geotechnical Research Engineer
Research Division

1205 Montgomery St

West Lafayette IN 47906
Phone: 765-463-1521 Fax:
Email: dkim@indot.state.in.us

Dr. Kyung Jun Kim

Eastern Regional Manager

North Carolina Department of Transportation
Geotechnical Engineering Unit

1570 Mail Service Center

Raleigh NC 27699

Phone: 919-662-3576 Fax: 919-662-3095
Email: kkim@dot.state.nc.us

Robert E. Kimmerling

Principal

PanGeo, Inc.

3414 N E 55th Street

Seattle WA 98105

Phone: 206-262-0370 Fax: 206-262-0374
Email: rkimmerling@pangeoinc.com

Peter Lai

Assistant State Geotechnical Engineer
Florida Department of Transportation
605 Suwannee Street, MS 33
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450
Phone (850) 414-4306

Fax  (850) 414-4955

Email: peter.lai@dot.state.fl.us

Brian A. Liebich
Senior Transportation Engineer



California Department of Transportation
5900 Folsom Blvd MS5

Sacramento CA 95819-4612

Phone: 916-227-7164 Fax: 916-227-7244
Email: brian.liebich@dot.ca.gov

Silas Nichols

Geotechnical Engineer

61 Forsyth Street Suite 17726
Atlanta GA 30303

Phone: Fax: 404-562-3700
Email: silas.nichols@fhwa.dot.gov

Dr. Andrzej S. Nowak

Professor

University of Nebraska

W181 Nebraska Hall

Dept. of Civil Engineering

Lincoln NB 68588-0531

Phone: 402-472-1376 Fax: 402-472-8934
Email: anowak2@unl.edu

Jamal Nusairat, PE, Ph.D.

Director of Geotechnical Engineering

E.L. Robinson

6000 Memorial Drive

Dublin, OH 43017

Phone: 614-923-7473 Fax: 614-799-8311
jamal@elrobinson.com

Dr. Scott M. Olson

Assistant Professor

Dept. of Civil & Environmental Engineering
University of lllinois at Urbana-Champaign
Urbana, IL 61801

Phone: 217-265-7584 Fax:217-265-8041
olsons@uiuc.edu

Professor Samuel G. Paikowsky
Professor

University of Massachusetts, Lowell
Department of Civil Engineering

1 University Avenue

Lowell MA 01854-2894

Phone: 978-934-2277 Fax: 978-934-3046
Email: Samuel_Paikowsky@uml.edu

Dr. Miguel A. Pando

Associate Professor

Geotechnical Engineering Group

Civil Engineering Department

University of Puerto Rico at Mayaguez
P.O. Box 9041

Mayaguez, PR 00681-9041

Phone: 787-832-4040 Fax: 787-833-8260



Email: mpando@uprm.edu

Dr. Frank Rausche

President

GRL Engineers, Inc.

4535 Renaissance Parkway

Cleveland OH 44128

Phone: 216-831-6131 Fax: 216-831-0916
Email: frausche@pile.com

Carrie Ridley

Professional Geologist IlI

Materials and Research Center

2300 Van Buren Avenue

Topeka, Kansas 66611

Phone: 785-291-3862 Fax: 785-296-2526
Email: Ridley@ksdot.org

Naresh C. Samtani, PE, PhD
President

NCS Consultants, LLC

640 W Paseo Rio Grande

Tucson, AZ 85737

Phone: 520-544-2786 Fax: 520-544-3150
Email: naresh.samtani@ncsconsultants.com

Ed Tavera

Project Engineer

Fugro West, Inc.

201 S. Broadway, Suite 215

Orcutt, CA 93457

Phone: 805-937-4636 Fax:805-937-0742
Email: etavera@fugro.com

Dr. Hani H. Titi

Associate Professor

University of Wisconsin, Milwaukee

Civil Engineering & Mechanics

3200 N Cramer Street

Milwaukee WI 53154

Phone: 414-229-6893 Fax: 414-229-6958
Email: hanititi@uwm.edu

Gerald Verbeek

President

Verbeek Management Services

1411 Cumberland Road

Tyler, TX 75703

Phone: 903-939-1168

Email: gverbeek@verbeekservices.com

Dr. James L. Withiam
Principal

Ground Technology, Inc.
D'Appolonia



275 Center Road

Monroeville PA 15146-1451

Phone: 412-856-9440 ext 304 Fax: 412-856-9535
Email: jlwithiam@dappolonia.com

Dr. George G. Goble (emeritus)

Principal

George Goble Consulting Engineers

5398 Manhattan Circle Suite 100

Boulder CO 80303

Phone: 303-494-0702 Fax: 303-494-5027
Email: goble@bridgetest.com

Corey Bobba (young member)
Geotechnical and Pavement Engineer
Federal Highway Administration
21400 Ridgetop Circle

Sterling VA 20166

Phone: 703-404-6348 Fax:

Email: corey.bobba@fhwa.dot.gov

Dr. Lance A. Roberts (young member)
Assistant Professor

Civil and Environmental Engineering

South Dakota School of Mines and Technology
501 E. St Joseph Street

Rapid City, South Dakota 57701

Phone: 605-394-5172 Fax: 605-394-5171
Email: lance.roberts@sdsmt.edu

Dr. Kerstin Lesny

Institute of Soil Mechanics and Foundation Engineering
Department of Civil Engineering

University of Duisbury-Essen

45117 Essen

Germany

Phone: ++49-0201-183-2856 Fax: ++49-201-183-2870
Email: kerstin.lesny@uni-essen.de

G.P. Jayaprakash (staff)

Engineer of Soils, Geology, and Foundations
Transportation Research Board

Technical Activities Division

500 Fifth Street NW

Washington DC 20001

Phone: 202-334-2952 Fax: 202-334-2030
Email: gjayaprakash@nas.edu



